Specifically, defendant contends he is entitled to modification in 

light of the fact that the trial court made "an implied promise that the street value fine would not 

be enforced."  Because this argument was not raised in defendant's motion to modify, we deem it 

forfeited.  People v. Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars ($4,850) United States 

Currency, 2011 IL App (4th) 100528, ¶ 19 ("A nonjurisdictional argument made for the first 

time on appeal is considered to be forfeited."). 

¶ 10  Defendant argues that this argument was not forfeited because constitutional challenges

[...]

¶ 15  Last, defendant makes the conclusory statement that the trial court's denial of his motion 

to modify violates the eighth amendment prohibition against excessive fines, without any further 

argument or citation to authority.  As this argument was not made in defendant's motion to 

modify, we deem it forfeited as well.  Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars ($4,850) 

United States Currency, 2011 IL App (4th) 100528, ¶ 19.  Even if the eighth amendment 

argument had been made in the motion to modify, we would deem the issue waived because it 

was not sufficiently presented on appeal.  Marriage of Auriemma, 271 Ill.